Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			lame	Execution Date	
MOARK, LLC				06/30/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	GOLDEN OV	AL EG	GGS, LLC		
Street Address:					
City:	RENVILLE				
State/Country:	ate/Country: MINNESOTA				
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 56284				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 4				
Property Ty	vpe		Number		
Application Number: 10800		10800	00578		
Application Number: 10800		10800	00578 00577		
Application Number: 11051		11051			
Application Number: 11106		11106	968		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			e C	
Fax Number:	(612)37	1-3207			
-			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: Email:	612/371 TMC തി		UIST.COM		
Correspondent Name:	-		VENNUM P.L.L.P.		
Address Line 1:			CHING MIT ALL T		
Address Line 2:	4200 ID	S CEN	TER - Connie Heikkila		
Address Line 4:	Minneap	oolis, M	IINNESOTA 55402		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			450688.0031		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			CONNIE HEIKKILA		
PATENT 500131329 REEL: 018012 FRAME: 0805					

Total Attachments: 2 source=moark_p#page1.tif source=moark_p#page2.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Moark, LLC ("Assignor") and Golden Oval Eggs, LLC ("Assignee") entered into that certain Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement dated May 23, 2006 (the "Agreement") under which Assignor has agreed to transfer and sell and Assignee has agreed to purchase certain assets relating to Assignor's liquid egg products operations, including but not limited to the transfer and sale of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications listed in Exhibit A (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Patents; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and any corresponding domestic and foreign patent applications, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing from any of the Patents, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed as of this 30^{th} day of June, 2006.

MOARK/LLC By: ardson Name Title: resid PY

State of Minnesota)

) ss County of Ramsey)

On this 30^{\pm} day of June, 2006 before me appeared <u>Craig</u> <u>Willardson</u> the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Moark, LLC.



Cynthia a. Olam

EXHIBIT A

. **)** ж

Patent Name	Serial Number	Country	
Method of Preparing Egg Nuggets	10/800,578	US	
Egg Nuggets	10/800,577	US	
Egg Nuggets and Method of Preparing Egg Nuggets	2,500,125	Canada	
Method of Producing a Deep Fried Egg Foodstuff and the Products Thereof	11/051,293	US	
Method of Producing a Baked Egg Foodstuff and the Products Thereof	11/106,968	US	

RECORDED: 07/27/2006